

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).758/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2009 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

WP No. 8654/2006

WESTERN ELECTRICITY SUP.CO.OF ORISSA LD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

SLP(C) NO. 776 of 2010

(With appln. For exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment  
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 777 of 2010

(With appln. For exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment  
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 4031 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/10/2010      These Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy,Adv.

Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, learned counsel appearing for  
the State of Maharashtra prays for and is granted four  
weeks' time to file counter-affidavit.

(Pardeep Kumar)      (Harjinder Kaur)

Court Master      Court Master